C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0557 Rev. 01
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: XP Power LLC.
340 Commerce, Suite 100
Irvine CA 92602
USA

Maximum temperature,
             ambient:           50°C with 100% rated output; 70°C for 50% load
General Product information:
Product Description:
The model covered in this report is an open frame component switching power supply intended for use in
Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment
Model Differences:
All models are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer (TR1) and minor secondary components that
allow for different output voltage rating
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0557 Rev. 01
Page 3 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Rated Outputs for Models:
Model ECP40US05: Output Rated:   5.0 Vdc, 6.00 A
Model ECP40US12: Output Rated: 12.0 Vdc, 3.34 A
Model ECP40US15: Output Rated: 15.0 Vdc, 2.67 A
Model ECP40US18: Output Rated: 18.0 Vdc, 2.22 A
Model ECP40US24: Output Rated: 24.0 Vdc, 1.67 A
Model ECP40US30: Output Rated: 30.0 Vdc, 1.34 A
Model ECP40US48: Output Rated: 48.0 Vdc, 0.84 A
Technical Considerations:
 The product is intended for use on the following power systems : TN, IT
 The equipment disconnect device is considered to be: N/A - To be provided as an element of
the end product.